Document Number: 83678 For technical questions, contact: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.8, 19-Oct-10 1
High Speed Optocoupler, 100 kBd, Low Input Current, High Gain
SFH6318T, SFH6319T
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
Very high current ratio together with 4000 VRMS isolation are
achieved by coupling an LED with an integrated high gain

VD E
i179074
ORDERING INFORMATION
S F H 6 3 # # T
PART NUMBER
AGENCY CERTIFIED/ PACKAGE CTR (%)
UL, CSA ≥ 300 ≥ 500
SOIC-8 SFH6318T (1) SFH6319T (1)
SOIC-8, tube SFH6318 SFH6319
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION PART SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Reverse voltage VR 3 V